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RFP 04/2022A-B: PROVISION OF NATIONAL PHYSICAL SECURITY SERVICES 

 

NON-COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS  
 

 

# QUESTION SARS RESPONSE 

1 Would the appointed company need to have presence in the region/s? 

 

Yes. It is ideal for a company to have presence in the region they are bidding for. 

2 What do bidders submit in order to prove their presence in a region? 

 

Bidders will be evaluated on Gate 2- technical evaluation for presence in the region bidding for. 

Refer to Annexure C1 or Annexure C2 technical evaluation criteria, point number 2.1 (under 

column C- Description) of both RFP 04/2022A and RFP 04/2022B for the required documentation 

to be submitted as evidence.  

3 Are bidders allowed to bid for more than one region? Yes, however SARS reserves the right to make the award/appointment. Bidders should refer to 

paragraph 11.6 of the main RFP document for both RFP 04/2022A and RFP 04/2022B.  

4 Where can we get a scope of the alarm system? How many pairs are required? Can SARS 

expand on this requirement? 

The number of pairs will depend on the risk assessment of the specific area. SARS cannot pre-

empt the number required at this point. Furthermore, bidders should refer to paragraph 9.1.8 to 

9.1.10 of the Main RFP document for RFP 04/2022A and Part 5 of Annexure D1 Pricing Template 

for the complete details of this requirement. Refer to Questions and Answers on SARS website 

for further information. 

5 Is it mandatory to subcontract for this tender? No, it is not mandatory to subcontract for this tender. Bidders should refer to paragraph 11.2 of 

the main RFP document for RFP 04/2022A-B for mandatory requirements. 

6 If bidding for both RFP 04/2022A and RFP 04/2022B or multiple regions within a service 

should Bidders submit one proposal or should it be separated? 

If a Bidder is bidding for both RFP 04/2022A and RFP 04/2022B, then they should submit two 

separate proposals. Bidders should also refer to paragraph 10.7, Table 10A of the main RFP 

document for RFP 04/2022A and RFP04/2022B for a details on how their submissions should be 

packaged when bidding for one or multiple regions within a service. 
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# QUESTION SARS RESPONSE 

7 Annexure D2- Pricing template, Region B, Cell D83 (Edenvale Taxpayer Office Site) refers to 

armed security, while the template is for unarmed security. Is this a typo?  

Yes, this is a typo. The template is for RFP 04/2022B unarmed guarding security services. Bidders 

should quote SARS for unarmed security officers. 

8 In terms of RFP 04/2022A, Annexure D1 Pricing Template, Part 2, in terms of the tactical 

response vehicle should bidders quote on a dry rate or will SARS provide the bidder with the 

kilometres to quote on?  

The tactical response should be an all inclusive cost per month and no additional costing will be 

allowed. 

 


